



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 527**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 20/02/2018.

1. *In the calendar year 2017-2018 how many FOI requests were received by your organisation?*

*I would like this broken down by month.*

2. *In the Calendar year 2017-2018 how many FOI requests were disclosed after the 20 working day time limit? This can be a total figure for the year.*

3. *Are there still any outstanding requests from the calendar year 2017-2018? This can be a total figure for the year.*

4. *What was the longest length of time it took for your organisation to disclose the information for a FOI request in the calendar year 2017 – 2018?*

**I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:**

1. FOI Requests 2017	
Month	Number
Jan	61
Feb	61
Mar	75
Apr	46
May	42
Jun	40
Jul	48
Aug	61
Sep	41
Oct	58
Nov	58
Dec	49
January 2018	52

2.FOI requests were disclosed after the 20 working day time limit 2017	17
------------------------------------------------------------------------	----

3.Outstanding requests from the calendar year 2017	0
----------------------------------------------------	---

4.Longest wait for disclosure of an FOI request	41 days
-------------------------------------------------	---------

